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From the Station Manager’s Desk! F E B RU ARY 2 017
As a radio station that has built its identity as “Chicago’s Home

WDCB Presents

for Jazz,” we at WDCB are ever appreciative of the rich African- _

: . . . . (for more details: WDCB.org)
American culture that provides the wellspring for this musical WDCB NIGHT AT THE JAZZ SHOWCASE
art form we love so much. WDCB is proud to be a part of the
nationwide acknowledgement and celebration of Black History
Month during the month of February.

Generously Sponsored by:
Steve Maxwell Vintage & Custom Drums
FREE, with one-drink minimum! sets at 8 p.m. & 10 p.m.

2/15: Alexis Lomb tet
On Tuesday evenings, from 7-8pm during the month of / RIS el 17 O

February, WDCB will present a series of Black History Month BLUESDAY TUESDAY with Tom Marker
radio specials. See details on page 2. Presented by WDCB, and sponsored by Revolution

Brewing from Chicago
As part of our Black History Month celebration, we have FitzGerald’s, Berwyn 8 p.m. — $10 cover

selected a very special movie for our quarterly “Encore Film 2/7:  Marty Sammon and Giles Corey
Series” event. On Friday, February 17 WDCB presents the
documentary “A Great Day in Harlem” chronicling the making
of the iconic jazz photograph shot in New York in 1958.
Admission is free to all contributors, please reserve in advance.

WDCB ENCORE FILM SERIES
College of DuPage - SRC 2000 Turner Conference Center
2/17: “A Great Day in Harlem”

Details at WDCB.org, or by calling (630) 942-4200. SAMMIE JAY’S SOUL BLUES PARTY
Sponsored by: Currie Motors Chevrolet

And if you've been wondering about our annual Valentine’s T&JV’s, Maywood 7:30 p.m. — $10 cover

Dinner Dance... After extensive planning last Fall, we were 2/15:  (tent.) Nellie “Tiger” Travis

about to unveil plans for the big event to be held at a new
venue, the historic Willowbrook Ballroom. Unfortunately, it
was permanently closed after a devastating fire. We're now 2/1:  Jarod Bufe Quartet
putting together new plans for a big band dance event to be 2/8; Peter Lerner Quartet
held in the Fall. But be sure to listen for news of a number of 2/15:  Brian Gephart Group
new events as we start to rev up the celebration of WDCB's 2/22:  Marshall Vente Octet
40th Anniversary! Lots more to come!

WDCB’s WEDNESDAY SIDEBAR SESSIONS
FitzGerald’s, Berwyn 8to 11 p.m. —$10 cover

WDCB VOCAL JAZZ SPOTLIGHT — FREE!

Happy Listening! Parkers’, Downers Grove Wednesdays: 6 to 9 p.m.
Dan Bindert — WDCB Station Manager 2/1:  Erin McDougald Duo
2/8: Alison Ruble Duo
WDCB Sponsored Events 2/15:  Elaine Dame Duo
2/22: KeriJohnsrud Duo

210 Restaurant & Live Music Freedom Hall

Lounge - Highwood 2/12: Ladysmith Black Mambazo WDCB JAZZ THURSDAYS - FREE!

2/2: Bill Overton Quartet Adelle’s, Wheaton Thursdays: 7 to 10 p.m.

CD Release "Always In My Heart" FitzGerald's

2/15: 'Big Band Swing Dance' with 2/2: Moonshine Rhythm Club

MAC at College of DuPage APOL Big Band 2/9:  Frank Portolese
2/10: Frank Sinatra...A Musical 2/16: Damian Espinosa & Marc Piane
Journey with Rick Michel JIC’s 20" Anniv. Season JazzCity 2/23: Tony do Rosario Duo
2/12: Five Irish Tenors Austin Town Hall Park
2/17: Battle of the Bands WDCB BIG BAND JAZZ PARTY
UChicago Presents FitzGerald’s, Berwyn Sundays: 6 to 9:30 p.m. — $10
'Jazz at The Logan' Hyde Park Jazz Society’s 2/5: closed
2/10: Fred Hersch Trio "Third Tuesdays at Cafe Logan" 2/12: Chicago Grandstand Big Band

2/21: Victor Garcia 2/19: Bill O’Connell’s Chicago Skyliners

Dupage Symphony Orchestra 2/26: British Buddy Alumni Big Band w/ Frieda Lee

Wentz Concert Hall City Winery
2/12: Russian Majesty 2/27: Jeannie Tanner CD Release



Jazz Night in America
Monday, 7 p.m.
Unfortunately, this schedule was not available at time of print.

Black History Month Special Broadcasts
Tuesday, 7 p.m.

Feb 07: Still Swinging, Still Classic: A Musical Biography of Pioneering

Pianist Hazel Scott
Feb 14: Langston Hughes - | Too Sing America
Feb 21: To Be Free - The Nina Simone Story

Feb 28: No Boundaries, Music in the Life of Coleridge-Taylor Perkinson

Folk Festival

Tuesday, 8 p.m.

Feb 07: February-themed songs, plus a segment for Black History
Month

Feb 14: Valentine's Day Special

Feb 21: Festival Mixer

Feb 28: Mardi Gras!

Folk Sampler
Tuesday, 11 p.m.

Feb 07: A Song To Cry To

Feb 14: Happy Valentines To You
Feb 21: Thank You Ladies - Il

Feb 28: Friends

Marian McPartland’s Piano Jazz
Wednesday, 7 p.m.

Feb 01: Kendra Shank

Feb 08: Barry Harris

Feb 15: Keith Ingham

Feb 22: Trudy Pitts

Night Lights

Wednesday, 8 p.m.

Feb 01: 'Class Of '57: Art Blakey's Jazz Messengers'
Feb 08: 'The Vee-Jay Jazz Story'

Feb 15: 'Dameronia: The Tadd Dameron Story'
Feb 22: 'Soul Jazz: Bob Porter's New Book'

WDCB Night at the Jazz Showcase
Wednesday, February 15 - FREE!

2 sets at 8pm & 10pm
Alexis Lombre Quartet

Sponsored by:
oyoit Wil

N o
%nu n:""

American Routes
Thursday, 7 p.m.
Unfortunately, this schedule was not available at time of print.

American Backroads

Thursday, 9 p.m.

Feb 02: Encore Performance from 2013 with Boz Scaggs, Eric
Clapton, Bobby Whitlock, Rollover with Louie Zagoras

Feb 09: The Latest Releases from Michael McDermott, Joanna
Connor, Sharon Lewis, John Prine and John Scofield

Feb 16: Vintage Show with Shemekia Copeland, John Fogerty,
Buddy Guy, Eric Clapton and James Cotton

Feb 23: Recent Releases by Norah Jones, Wilco, Lurrie Bell, Bob
Weir and Mississippi Heat

Those Were the Days

Saturday, 1 p.m.

Feb 04: Speaking of Radio: The Jack Benny Program, Jack Benny
Program, Suspense

Feb 11: Speaking of Radio: The Jack Benny Program, Jack Benny
Program, Burns and Allen Show, News of the World

Feb 18: Speaking of Radio: The Jack Benny Program, Jack Benny
Program, President Franklin D. Roosevelt

Feb 25: Speaking of Radio: The Jack Benny Program, Jack Benny
Program, A Day in the Life of Dennis Day

Midwest Ballroom

Saturday, 5 p.m.

Feb 04: New Releases

Feb 11: Valentine's Day Show
Feb 18: Melodic Oldies

Feb 25: Mid Winter Dance Party

The Sounds of Brazil

Sunday, 2 p.m.

Feb 05: Singer/Songwriter Djavan
Feb 12: A Brazilian Valentine

Feb 19: Brazil Goes To The Movies
Feb 26: Samba & Carnaval

WDCB PRESENTS

BLUESDAY TUESDAY

FIRST TUESDAY OF EVERY MONTH

WITH WDCB “BLUES TIME"

HOST & DJ TOM MARKER —
NEW BAND EACH MONTH!

« %5 REVOLUTION PINTS!

BY ZBREWING )
e=is2 FITZGERALD'S
2 * £ 6615 W. ROOSEVELT, BERWYN
= & FITZGERALDSNIGHTCLUB.COM

Tue. February 7: Marty Sammon and Giles Corey
FitzGerald’s in Berwyn



WDCB’s Program Schedule

Monday ‘ Tuesday ‘Wednesday

Thursday Friday

Saturday

Midnight

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:00

5:00

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00
10:00

11:00

Noon

1:00

2:00

3:00
4:00

5:00

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

Midnight

Blues Before
Sunrise

Sounds
Ethereal

Music from the
Hearts of Space

The Arts
Section

‘DCB Jazz

Legends of Jazz
with Ramsey
Lewis

Sounds of Brazil
w/ Scott Adams

Victor Parra’s
Mambo Express

New Vintage

Wayne Messmer
Radio Show

Radio Deluxe

Jazz Tropicale

‘DCB Jazz

Midnight to 5 a.m.
Monday to Friday

Daylight Edition
5to 6 a.m., Monday to Friday

‘DCB Jazz

6a.m.to7 p.m.
Monday to Friday

WDCB Jazz Calendar
Weekdays:
12:20a.m., 4:45 a.m., 8:25a.m., 11:10 a.m., 2:40 p.m., & 5:50 p.m.

Saturdays: 12:20 a.m., 4:20 a.m. & 8:20 a.m.
Sundays: 9:40a.m., 11:40 a.m. & 12:50 p.m.

Jazz Night Chicago Jazz Piano Jazz American The Real Deal
in America Live Routes w/ Orbert Davis
Blarney Folk Festival Night Lights
on the Air
Ireland Tonight Chicago Jazz American
Spotlight Backroads
House Party Mood Indigo Hambone’s Jammin’ Jazz:
Blues Party Jazz for the
New
Generation
The Grateful Folk Sampler
Dead Hour

Infinite Groove

State Week
in Review

Saturday
Sunrise Set

‘DCB Jazz

When Jazz
Was King
Swing Shift

Those Were
the Days

Midwest
Ballroom

Blues Time
w/ Tom Marker

Blues from Red
Rooster Lounge

Blacks & Blues

Night Train

Midnight

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:00

5:00

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00
10:00

11:00

Noon

1:00

2:00

3:00
4:00

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

Midnight
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INSIDE YOUR FEBRUARY 2017 CUETONE

e This month, on Wed. Feb. 15, Sammie Jay welcomes Nellie “Tiger”
Travis (tent.) for his Soul Blues Party at T & JJ’s in Maywood,
sponsored by Currie Motors Chevrolet!

e \WDCB’s Bluesday Tuesday, hosted by Tom Marker and sponsored by
Revolution Brewing, continues at FitzGerald’s on Tue. Feb. 7 with
Marty Sammon and Giles Corey!

www.WDCB.orc e For our monthly WDCB Night at The Jazz Showcase we welcome the
Alexis Lombre Quartet on Wed. Feb. 15 - sponsored by Steve
Maxwell Vintage & Custom Drums! FREE!

CUETONE AVAILABLE BY EMAIL

WDCB’s monthly newsletter is also available by email! In fact,
when you choose to receive the eCuetone, our monthly
communique arrives more quickly, and it has more content than
the printed version. You will also receive the weekly companion
publication with contest and ticket giveaways EVERY week! And
don’t forget: Because we’re sending by email, WDCB saves
money that would be spent on paper, postage, and printing. If
you think you’ll miss having the Cuetone to hold in your hands,
the eCuetone always has a link to the paper version so you can
download and print it at home. More info: WDCB.org/signup

OTHER WAYS TO SUPPORT WDCB

WDCB has many support programs in addition to your
annual contribution:

e Employer Matching Gifts

e “Legacy” Giving

e Vehicle Donations

e  Music Purchase through iTunes & Amazon

e WNDCB Store Purchases

Please visit WDCB.org for more information on all of
these programs, or call (630) 942-4200!

Contact WDCB for more information: (630) 942-4200 or WDCB.org




