

Office: (630) 942-4200 | Studio: (630) 942-4300 | www.WDCB.org

From the Station Manager's Desk!

As a radio station that has built its identity as "Chicago's Home for Jazz," we at WDCB are ever appreciative of the rich African-American culture that provides the wellspring for this musical art form we love so much. WDCB is proud to be a part of the nationwide acknowledgement and celebration of Black History Month during the month of February.

On Tuesday evenings, from 7-8pm during the month of February, WDCB will present a series of Black History Month radio specials. See details on page 2.

As part of our Black History Month celebration, we have selected a very special movie for our quarterly "Encore Film Series" event. On Friday, February 17 WDCB presents the documentary "A Great Day in Harlem" chronicling the making of the iconic jazz photograph shot in New York in 1958. Admission is free to all contributors, please reserve in advance. Details at WDCB.org, or by calling (630) 942-4200.

And if you've been wondering about our annual Valentine's Dinner Dance... After extensive planning last Fall, we were about to unveil plans for the big event to be held at a new venue, the historic Willowbrook Ballroom. Unfortunately, it was permanently closed after a devastating fire. We're now putting together new plans for a big band dance event to be held in the Fall. But be sure to listen for news of a number of new events as we start to rev up the celebration of WDCB's 40th Anniversary! Lots more to come!

Happy Listening! Dan Bindert - WDCB Station Manager

WDCB Sponsored Events

210 Restaurant & Live Music Lounge - Highwood 2/2: Bill Overton Quartet CD Release "Always In My Heart"

MAC at College of DuPage 2/10: Frank Sinatra... A Musical Journey with Rick Michel 2/12: Five Irish Tenors

UChicago Presents 'Jazz at The Logan' 2/10: Fred Hersch Trio

DuPage Symphony Orchestra Wentz Concert Hall 2/12: Russian Majesty

Freedom Hall 2/12: Ladysmith Black Mambazo

FitzGerald's 2/15: 'Big Band Swing Dance' with **APOL Big Band**

JIC's 20th Anniv. Season JazzCity Austin Town Hall Park 2/17: Battle of the Bands

Hyde Park Jazz Society's "Third Tuesdays at Cafe Logan" 2/21: Victor Garcia

City Winery 2/27: Jeannie Tanner CD Release

FEBRUARY 2017

WDCB Presents

(for more details: WDCB.org)

WDCB NIGHT AT THE JAZZ SHOWCASE

Generously Sponsored by:

Steve Maxwell Vintage & Custom Drums

FREE, with one-drink minimum! sets at 8 p.m. & 10 p.m. 2/15: Alexis Lombre Quartet

BLUESDAY TUESDAY with Tom Marker

Presented by WDCB, and sponsored by Revolution **Brewing from Chicago**

FitzGerald's, Berwyn 8 p.m. - \$10 cover 2/7: Marty Sammon and Giles Corey

WDCB ENCORE FILM SERIES

College of DuPage - SRC 2000 Turner Conference Center 2/17: "A Great Day in Harlem"

SAMMIE JAY'S SOUL BLUES PARTY

Sponsored by: Currie Motors Chevrolet

T&JJ's, Maywood 7:30 p.m. - \$10 cover 2/15: (tent.) Nellie "Tiger" Travis

WDCB's WEDNESDAY SIDEBAR SESSIONS

FitzGerald's, Berwyn 8 to 11 p.m. - \$10 cover

2/1: Jarod Bufe Quartet 2/8: Peter Lerner Quartet 2/15: **Brian Gephart Group** 2/22: Marshall Vente Octet

WDCB VOCAL JAZZ SPOTLIGHT - FREE!

Parkers', Downers Grove Wednesdays: 6 to 9 p.m.

2/1: Erin McDougald Duo 2/8: Alison Ruble Duo 2/15: Elaine Dame Duo 2/22: Keri Johnsrud Duo

WDCB JAZZ THURSDAYS - FREE!

Adelle's, Wheaton Thursdays: 7 to 10 p.m.

2/2: Moonshine Rhythm Club

2/9: Frank Portolese

Damian Espinosa & Marc Piane 2/16:

2/23: Tony do Rosario Duo

WDCB BIG BAND JAZZ PARTY

FitzGerald's, Berwyn Sundays: 6 to 9:30 p.m. - \$10

2/5: closed

2/12: Chicago Grandstand Big Band Bill O'Connell's Chicago Skyliners 2/19:

British Buddy Alumni Big Band w/ Frieda Lee 2/26:

Jazz Night in America

Monday, 7 p.m.

Unfortunately, this schedule was not available at time of print.

Black History Month Special Broadcasts

Tuesday, 7 p.m.

Feb 07: Still Swinging, Still Classic: A Musical Biography of Pioneering

Pianist Hazel Scott

Feb 14: Langston Hughes - I Too Sing America

Feb 21: To Be Free - The Nina Simone Story

Feb 28: No Boundaries, Music in the Life of Coleridge-Taylor Perkinson

Folk Festival

Tuesday, 8 p.m.

Feb 07: February-themed songs, plus a segment for Black History

Month

Feb 14: Valentine's Day Special

Feb 21: Festival Mixer

Feb 28: Mardi Gras!

Folk Sampler

Tuesday, 11 p.m.

Feb 07: A Song To Cry To

Feb 14: Happy Valentines To You

Feb 21: Thank You Ladies - II

Feb 28: Friends

Marian McPartland's Piano Jazz

Wednesday, 7 p.m.

Feb 01: Kendra Shank

Feb 08: Barry Harris Feb 15: Keith Ingham

Feb 22: Trudy Pitts

Night Lights

Wednesday, 8 p.m.

Feb 01: 'Class Of '57: Art Blakey's Jazz Messengers'

Feb 08: 'The Vee-Jay Jazz Story'

Feb 15: 'Dameronia: The Tadd Dameron Story'
Feb 22: 'Soul Jazz: Bob Porter's New Book'

WDCB Night at the Jazz Showcase Wednesday, February 15 - FREE! 2 sets at 8pm & 10pm Alexis Lombre Quartet

Sponsored by:



American Routes

Thursday, 7 p.m.

Unfortunately, this schedule was not available at time of print.

American Backroads

Thursday, 9 p.m.

Feb 02: Encore Performance from 2013 with Boz Scaggs, Eric Clapton, Bobby Whitlock, Rollover with Louie Zagoras

Feb 09: The Latest Releases from Michael McDermott, Joanna

Connor, Sharon Lewis, John Prine and John Scofield

Feb 16: Vintage Show with Shemekia Copeland, John Fogerty,

Buddy Guy, Eric Clapton and James Cotton

Feb 23: Recent Releases by Norah Jones, Wilco, Lurrie Bell, Bob

Weir and Mississippi Heat

Those Were the Days

Saturday, 1 p.m.

Feb 04: Speaking of Radio: The Jack Benny Program, Jack Benny Program, Suspense

Feb 11: Speaking of Radio: The Jack Benny Program, Jack Benny

Program, Burns and Allen Show, News of the World Feb 18: Speaking of Radio: The Jack Benny Program, Jack Benny

Program, President Franklin D. Roosevelt

Feb 25: Speaking of Radio: The Jack Benny Program, Jack Benny

Program, A Day in the Life of Dennis Day

Midwest Ballroom

Saturday, 5 p.m.

Feb 04: New Releases

Feb 11: Valentine's Day Show

Feb 18: Melodic Oldies

Feb 25: Mid Winter Dance Party

The Sounds of Brazil

Sunday, 2 p.m.

Feb 05: Singer/Songwriter Djavan

Feb 12: A Brazilian Valentine

Feb 19: Brazil Goes To The Movies

Feb 26: Samba & Carnaval



Tue. February 7: Marty Sammon and Giles Corey FitzGerald's in Berwyn

WDCB's Program Schedule

	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
Midnight	Blues Before Sunrise						Infinite Groove	Midnight
1:00	Sumse		•	DCB Jaz	7			1.00
2:00		Midnight to 5 a.m.						1:00 2:00
3:00		Monday to Friday						3:00
4:00			.,,	onday to ma	ωy			4:00
5:00	Sounds			5:00				
	Ethereal	Daylight Edition 5 to 6 a.m., Monday to Friday						
6:00							State Week in Review	6:00
6:30							Saturday Sunrise Set	6:30
7:00	Music from the Hearts of Space						'DCB Jazz	7:00
8:00	The Arts							8:00
8:30	Section		•	DCB Jaz	Z			8:30
9:00	'DCB Jazz	6 a.m. to 7 p.m.						9:00
10:00				onday to Frid			When Jazz	10:00
11:00				·	•		Was King Swing Shift	11:00
Noon	Legends of Jazz	WDCB Jazz Calendar						Noon
	with Ramsey Lewis	Weekdays: 12:20 a.m., 4:45 a.m., 8:25 a.m., 11:10 a.m., 2:40 p.m., & 5:50 p.m.						
1:00		a	Those Were the Days	1:00				
2:00	Sounds of Brazil w/ Scott Adams	Saturdays: 12:20 a.m., 4:20 a.m. & 8:20 a.m. Sundays: 9:40 a.m., 11:40 a.m. & 12:50 p.m.					·	2:00
3:00								3:00
4:00	Victor Parra's							4:00
5:00	Mambo Express						Midwest Ballroom	5:00
6.00	Now Vintago							6:00
6:00 7:00	New Vintage Wayne Messmer	Jazz Night	Chicago Jazz	Piano Jazz	American	The Real Deal	Blues Time	7:00
7.00	Radio Show	in America	Live	T Idilo Jazz	Routes	w/ Orbert Davis	w/ Tom Marker	7.00
8:00	Radio Deluxe	Blarney on the Air	Folk Festival	Night Lights				8:00
9:00		Ireland Tonight		Chicago Jazz Spotlight	American Backroads		Blues from Red Rooster Lounge	9:00
10:00	Jazz Tropicale	House Party		Mood Indigo	Hambone's Blues Party	Jammin' Jazz: Jazz for the New	Blacks & Blues	10:00
11:00		The Grateful Dead Hour	Folk Sampler			Generation	Night Train	11:00
Midnight		Deau Houl						Midnight

College of DuPage WDCB Public Radio 425 Fawell Blvd Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599 First-Class Mail Presorted U.S. Postage Paid Permit No. 174 Glen Ellyn, IL

Address Service Requested Time Sensitive Material



INSIDE YOUR FEBRUARY 2017 CUETONE

- This month, on Wed. Feb. 15, Sammie Jay welcomes Nellie "Tiger"
 Travis (tent.) for his Soul Blues Party at T & JJ's in Maywood,
 sponsored by Currie Motors Chevrolet!
- WDCB's Bluesday Tuesday, hosted by Tom Marker and sponsored by Revolution Brewing, continues at FitzGerald's on Tue. Feb. 7 with Marty Sammon and Giles Corey!
- For our monthly WDCB Night at The Jazz Showcase we welcome the Alexis Lombre Quartet on Wed. Feb. 15 - sponsored by Steve Maxwell Vintage & Custom Drums! FREE!

CUETONE AVAILABLE BY EMAIL

WDCB's monthly newsletter is also available by email! In fact, when you choose to receive the eCuetone, our monthly communique arrives more quickly, and it has more content than the printed version. You will also receive the weekly companion publication with contest and ticket giveaways EVERY week! And don't forget: Because we're sending by email, WDCB saves money that would be spent on paper, postage, and printing. If you think you'll miss having the Cuetone to hold in your hands, the eCuetone always has a link to the paper version so you can download and print it at home. More info: WDCB.org/signup

OTHER WAYS TO SUPPORT WDCB

WDCB has many support programs in addition to your annual contribution:

- Employer Matching Gifts
- "Legacy" Giving
- Vehicle Donations
- Music Purchase through iTunes & Amazon
- WDCB Store Purchases

Please visit WDCB.org for more information on all of these programs, or call (630) 942-4200!

Contact WDCB for more information: (630) 942-4200 or WDCB.org